15.880
17.330 17.330

26.380

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

+52%

SLAUGHTERING CAPACITY GROWTH
Colombia

Paraguay

Uruguay

Brazil

Argentina

Slaughtering Plants

Processing Plants

HIGHLIGHTS

•Acquisition of 9 slaughtering units (5 AR, 3 PY and 1 UY), a processing unit and a distribuition
center in Argentina

•Acquisition value – US$300 million:

• Estimated EV/EBITDA multiple: 5x to 6x

• Expected synergies:

•Commercial (50-100 bps)

•Cattle purchase (50-100 bps)

•G&A (50 bps)

•After synergies EV/EBITDA multiple: 3.5x to 4.0x

3.  ABOUT THE TRANSACTION

5

• Minerva consolidates as the

biggest player

• Relevant synergies gains in

G&A, logistics, commercial

and cattle purchase

• Relevant synergies gains in

G&A, logistics, commercial

and cattle purchase

• Minerva consolidates its

position in niche markets

• In line with the geographic

diversification strategy

• Access to premium markets

• Operating and comercial

synergies

PARAGUAY URUGUAY ARGENTINA

REVENUE GUIDANCE FOR THE NEXT 12 MONTHS (From Jul.’17 to Jun.‘18)

SENSIBILITY ANALISYS

4.  TRANSACTION DATA
After Acquisition

R$ million Minerva JBS Mercosur Minimum (-5%) Medium Maximum (+5%)

Net Revenue 10,500 3,200 13,000 13,700 14,400

(1) Considering average dollar in the period of R$3.20

(2) Considering recognition from JBS Mercosur operations starting from Jul 1st, 2017

Scenarios Consolidated EBITDA Net Debt*/ EBITDA

Minimum Medium Maximum Minimum Medium Maximum

Mg. EBITDA – 8.0% 1,041.2 1,096.0 1,150.8 4.09 x 3.89 x 3.70 x

Mg. EBITDA – 9.5% 1,236.4 1,301.5 1,366.6 3.45 x 3.27 x 3.12 x

Mg. EBITDA – 11.0% 1,431.7 1,507.0 1,582.4 2.98 x 2.83 x 2.69 x

* Net Debt is based on the 1Q17 results